# STATE OF OREGON DEPARTMENT OF ENVIRONMENTAL QUALITY

, PEI AIL	Livi	COMMENTAL GOALITI	,
	Wilson Lot/Acct. No. 1/02	Permit Numl Expiration Da	Der 35-6368 ate 10-12-82 Kernerd. D. Radbud
	PER.	M T	
New Construction of 🗹	Repair of 🗌	Connection of	Alteration of
	A SUBSURFACE S	EWAGE SYSTEM	
All work to conform to Oregon Admir by Licensed Sewage Disposal Service. [MAKE NO CHANGES IN		r 340 71-030. Work shall be	
	SPECIFICA	<u>ATIONS</u>	
	elow pipe	Above pipe	Rake sidewalls
or ent er filled a	rea.	<u> </u>	
PRE-COVER INSPECTION REQUIRED — CO	ONTACT:		
POST ON SIT			

DEQ/WQ-404 Rev. 1/78 (REGION COPY)

Ralph E. Wilson Permit No. 35-6368 95-23-8 Plot Plan approved, 10-12-81 attention Kennethe. Binbeck: Ditches all 24" wide 10'solid 4" pipe 90 Elbow solid and 24" Deep Perf. Pipe Perf Pipe 8' 1 gravel 80' Perf. 8 inches above and below perf. pipe. Newspaper between gravel

# State of Oregon DEPARTMENT OF ENVIRONMENTAL QUALITY

#### **CERTIFICATE**

## OF FAVORABLE SITE EVALUATION FOR INDIVIDUAL SUBSURFACE SEWAGE DISPOSAL SYSTEM

(Not a permit for construction)

This is to certify that the following described property

Township 9S, Range 23, Section 8, Tax Lot

, Theeler County.

has been evaluated on <u>October 6. 1981</u> and found to be approvable for the installation of one subsurface sewage disposal system in accordance with ORS 454.605 through 454.755 and administrative rules of the Environmental Quality Commission promulgated thereunder.

This approval is given on the basis that the lot or parcel described above will not be further partitioned or subdivided and that conditions on subject or adjacent properties have not been altered in any manner which would prohibit issuance of a permit under the statutes and rules noted above. Any such subdivision, partitioning or alteration voids this certificate.

The subsurface sewage disposal system is to be located on the above-described property as follows:

Tvee.	
ree	N
33-12	ž į

A system to be located anywhere on the lot or parcel other than as described above will require an additional site evaluation along with an additional fee.

This certification is valid until a subsurface sewage disposal system is installed pursuant to a permit obtained from <u>Department of Environmental Quality-Eastern Region</u> or until earlier cancellation, pursuant to Commission rules, with written notice thereof by the Department of Environmental Quality to the then owners according to Department records or the county tax records, whichever are more current. Subject to the foregoing, this certification runs with the land and will automatically benefit subsequent owners of the land.

Issued:	October 14,	981 Date			
To:	Ralph E. Wils	on andowner			
	22086 Carissa	Avenue, N.E.		1	
	Aurora, Orego		Zip	By Mannal. C.	

### FOR DEQ USE ONLY \$ 160,2 45. STATE OF OREGON DEPARTMENT OF ENVIRONMENTAL QUALITY \_ Amt. Rec'd \$ total \$ 30.5 9-21-81 Permit No. <u>35-636</u>8 Receipt No. 221 ENTERED Date Appl. Completed \_\_\_\_\_ SEP 2 1 1981 Site Inspection Date .\_\_\_\_\_ \_\_\_\_\_ Disapproved \_\_\_\_\_ Approved \_\_ Pre-Cover Inspection Date \_ APPLICATION FOR SUBSURFACE SEWAGE DISPOSAL SYSTEM (NON-REFUNDABLE FEES MUST ACCOMPANY THIS APPLICATION) 1. Site Evaluation Report for New System (\$75.00) \$20.00 2. Permit to Construct New System (\$25.00) (Site Evaluation (No. 1) Required) 40.00 3. Permit to Repair Malfunctioning System (\$25.00) 4: 7 Permit to Connect New or Altered Structure to Existing System (\$25.00) Permit to Connect Mobile/Modular Home to Existing System (\$25.00) 6. Permit Renewal (\$25.00) 7. Existing System Evaluation 40.00 8. Other (Specify) \_ **REFERENCE INFORMATION (Please Print)** 22086 PHONE PROPERTY DESCRIPTION Aparcel of Land in PROPOSAL DESCRIPTIÓN PLANNED USE: House X. Mobile/Modular Home ................... Commercial \_ . Industrial . No. of Bedrooms Three. Water Supply Mall APPLICANT MUST PROVIDE 1. Test Holes (For 1, 2). Date Ready \_ 2. Zoning Approval (Except 1, 3, 6 and 7) you may attach a copy of your Zoning Permit or obtain the signature of the appropriate County, City or Indian Planning Commission. Signature and Name of Zoning Agency BEA DONNELLY VIA PHANE 7-23-81 3. Plot Plan. included 4. Other \_\_ DIRECTIONS TO SITE: (A Map Would Help) John Day Highway acros the highway from Doxald McQuinn Resider

(Contract Purchaser/Owner/Installer)

SP\*54381-340

DEQ/WQ-415 1/78

# STATE OF OREGON DEPARTMENT OF ENVIRONMENTAL QUALITY

#### PROPOSED SUBSURFACE SEWAGE DISPOSAL SYSTEM

## **PLOT PLAN**

perty (	O Mile	سات ار د م	<u></u>	/		<u></u>		•															\$	<del></del>	_	
ation:	T	75	•	F	₹		3		_	Sec.		8			Tax	Lot/	Acc	t. N	0		<b></b>					
L	Indic	ate N	lorih	in Ci	rcle																					
P						Contraction of the Contraction o							Г	<u> </u>	1											
						-					-															
	1					-	1						- T						<b>†</b>							
												ļ	1						ļ .				<b> </b>			
	1	-			-					7	60	مو ن	lank	1			<b>†</b> -•		ļ	-			<b> </b>	<del>  </del>		
<u> </u>		-	-		-			<del>-</del>		. 3	7		K	<del> </del>		1	-		1	<del></del>			<del> </del>			
		<u> </u>			+-	14/	00	4					/							The same of the sa			-			$\dashv$
	-					14	=		<b>\</b>	) rol		7			<del> </del>	-			<u> </u>			7	die	مد	سد	
	-			-	1	h	25	ر د د	نجا_	, y C	· -	4		+-			-		<u> </u>	<u> </u>	<u>L</u>	}_	T.	75	d	r-din
-		-			In	10	di	, L.	平	t		-  -		+ -	<del> </del>		<del> </del> -		<del>-</del> -		<u> </u>	_ کرد	<del> </del>	1-1	ال-را	• 
				-+	- j	201	es					1	<u> </u>	<b> -</b> -	<del> </del>		_			<u> </u>	<b></b> -,	ļ				
	-	+					_			······································			1	Ze-K	lin	er	ne	t	a	u	ļ.,	<u>{</u> !				
		-										<u> </u>	+=	<u> -</u>	<u> </u>		-				<u> </u>	<u> </u>	ļ			
		-				-						<del> </del>	ļ	-	<b> </b>	ļ			-	-		<u> </u>	<b> </b>			_
		-					_			,			ļ		ļ		ļ			-		-	ļ			
		-		$\rightarrow$	_	_	_	ار	_			ر-ا		-	<u> </u>		_		ļ	ļ			ļ		$= \downarrow$	
						$\searrow$	4		]	>						ļ				<del>-</del>			<u> </u>		$\rightarrow$	
		-				_				•••			ļ	ļ	<u> </u>	win to arrest .	ļ			-	<u> </u>		<u> </u>			
						_							-				-	ļ		ļ	ļ	-	ļ			
												-		ļ	ļ	ļ	ļ	ļ	ļ	<u> </u>			ļ			
ļ . <u>.</u> ļ		ļ											ļ	ļ 			ļ		ļ				ļ			
					_   '									ļ	ļ		ļ			-	ļ		<u> </u>			
										a processor conf			ļ	ļ	-				ļ							
		1				***************************************						ļ	ļ	-	<b>_</b>		ļ	ļ <u>.</u>	ļ	<u> </u>		<u> </u>	<u> </u>			
		1				unimental expensations										ļ 	<u> </u>		<u>.</u>							
\ARKS	: L	ee		n	el	, Uz	w	بو	·	De	- J	200	21	l.	n.	رَمُه	te		/	h	A		4	100	/	lu
200-	, a	Ü	M	-1	el	2	'ج		R	r un-l	1	n	211	7	e.	ر ف		2-2-	وسد	Low	1	2	J	a		
MARKS In	Lon		Li	ele	ور ا	1	~	جم																		
			1																							
	-																				;					
		-,,,-,-		<u>1</u>		<del></del> -					FOR	DEG	USE	ONL	Y											
/								_				-	<b>⊘</b> ′.ε.		j es		C)									
Appro	ved														63				1	3			·			
D:	orove	Ч						3./-		W.	سدوسيد	, n			- 50	. <i>0</i> .	50	-7.4	y l	) e	e ka	_		/0	つづ.	ス・

Oraperty Discription Township 9 50, Range 23 East W.M. Section 8 aparcel of land in the NE 4 5E 4, described as follows: Beginning at a highway right of way post on the north side of the John Day Righway 200 ft. more or less, north of East from the house of Seller (mr. Vrys. Donald Mc Quin) located in N.E. 4 5.E. 4; Thence Southwesterly along the Mosth line of said highway, 700 ft.; thence on a line Ove snorth to the Morth line of KE145E 14; theno East along the Mosth line of NE, 145E 14 to a point due Most to of the point of beginning; thenos an a line due Douth to the point of beginning.

Natoh & Milson

# DEPARTMENT OF ENVIRONMENTAL QUALITY Eastern Regional Office 700 S. E. Emigrant, Suite 330

	DATE	September 14, 1981
T0:	Ralph E.Wilson 22086 Carissa Ave., N.E. Aurora, Oregon 97002	
FROM:	Bonnie Friesen, Clerk	
SUBJECT:	Application fees for Site Suitability and Permit fo	r Septic System.
We are ho	lding your application for the following reason(s):	State of Oregon DEPARTMENT OF ENVIRONMENTAL QUALITY
· ( ) }	Non-Payment of Fee \$	
( )-1	dissing or incorrect legal description.	UU SEP 21 1981
( ) ι	Jns i gned	PENDLETON DISTRICT OFFICE

More information needed. Effective July 27, 1981, our fees have increased from a total of \$160 to \$205. Site Suitability fee was \$120 and is now \$135 + \$15, total of \$150; Permit fee was \$40 and is now \$50 + \$5 surcharge, total of \$55. We are holding your check until we here from you or you send us the balance which will be \$45. If you have any questions, please feel free to call me at 276-4063. Thank you,

Bannie Fresen

Garage For House, Darage House of Sewage System High Way John Day DONald McQuiNN Residente 1. proposed house site is staked of red flaged. 2. proposad driveway is staked on the east side of sed flaged. The 3 x's are holes dug for site evaluation for sewage system. The hole at the higher elevation for septic tank but rock at "H'. We would still like to use this spot even if it means covering it with earth with a stight mound. Abequate distance from Divieway should be allowed. The "sood" along the north side of the rail fence is not a sold, of would be seed as such only temporarily loving construction period. The emergency drain (cloubburst) along same "road" will be reconstructed if needed to allow for Thank you Sincedy Salph E. Milson



Original file

Ralph & Wilson 95/23/8, TX

Department of Environmental Quality while Co.

522 SOUTHWEST 5TH AVE. PORTLAND, OREGON

MAILING ADDRESS: P.O. BOX 1760, PORTLAND, OREGON 97207

10-6-81 Sete Suit 10-12-81 Permit

State of Oregon DEPARTMENT OF ENVIRONMENTAL QUALITY

JAN 1 5 1982

PENDLETON DISTRICT OFFICE

Re: License Requirements

Dear Mr. Brooks:

Warren L. Brooks Fossil, OR 97830

I read your January 8 letter with interest. I appreciate your prompt and frank response. However, it is clear that you are not familiar with Oregon law regulating the construction of on-site sewage disposal systems. For your information, I have enclosed a copy of OAR 340-71-600.

You will note within the enclosed material that the definition of "sewage disposal service"-includes the excavation and other earth moving activities associated with construction of on-site systems. Digging disposal trenches clearly falls within the licensing laws of the State of Oregon. This requirement is statutory. The reason for such a requirement should be fairly obvious. The most critical element of a standard on-site sewage disposal system is the drainfield. Many lots have only one approvable area on the property. The backhoe operator must be aware of and comply with minimum construction standards to avoid doing irreparable damage to what may be the only approvable area on the property. If such damage does result, the availability of a performance bond is most important to the property owner.

The bottom line is that you must be licensed if you intend to perform such services in the future. The appropriate forms were included with my previous letter.

I hope that this answers whatever questions you might have regarding the Department's licensing standards. Please feel free to contact our licensing office if you have any further questions.

Sincerely,

Fred M. Bolton Administrator

Regional Operations

· CLR:h GX1139.L2 (h) Enclosure

> cc: Eastern Regional Office, Pendleton, DEQ On-Site Sewage Systems, DEQ

Jan. 8, 1981 Final M. Bolton alminotrator Jegioral Operations Dear Sir. We recieved yours letter certified mail no, P/3 3/92/14. We know it is unlawful for anyone other. than the property owner er a licensed installer to construct, ilter or repair a sewage disposed system, We are not licensif or bonded, We own our takkee and hire ut by the hour to dig ditches i what ever they properly owner vonte, We did not install Mr. Wilsons sewage system \* We just bired out by the hour to do the ligging and belp him pout it in. Therefore you were miss informed.

Address 229-6047
Warren L. Brosko

Costy of Resmit
35-6368

's septem of annoned.

'where septem of claested.

if nut opprøved what do moned to have done.



#### STATE OF OREGON

dent & Part 12-22-81

INTEROFFICE MEMO

VAN A. KOLLIAS, R.O.

DATE: DECEMBER 16, 1981

KENNETH E. BIRKBECK, E.R.

VIOLATION - SSD WORKER (WARREN L. BROOKS - No SSD License)

Warren L. Brooks installed a SSD during November, 1981 for Ralph E. Wilson, who had Permit #35-6368 issued by Kenneth E. Birkbeck on October 32, 1981. Mrs. Brooks contacted this office on December 13, 1981, for a pre-cover on the Ralph Wilson system. Not knowing who installed the system, I contacted Mrs. Ralph Wilson at 678-5256 and she said she was just making out her check to pay Mr. Warren L. Brooks for installing their system at Township 9S. Range 23, Section 8, Tax Lot 1102.

12-30-81

Chris Port I de forcement Called

Quellario

is it through an brooks

" need corn of Remit (35-6868)

o is system aromand? If it isn't what needs I be done
to carred.

Outline siplem is breated

get above info back to China in Part'l @ 229-6047

Copy of permit sent 1-4-82 Other?'s answered.

## ENFORCEMENT REFERRAL FORM

## SUBSURFACE SEWAGE VIOLATIONS

):	VAN A. KOLLIAS	Regional Office, DDQ
ROM:	KENNETH E. BIRKBECK	
	and the second second	WARREN I. BROOK
JBJECT:	Subsurface Sewage Disposal Violation(s),	(Name of the violator)
have a	ttempted to obtain the voluntary compliance the following information and attached a	nce of the above party but we have been unsuccessful. I am now support material for you to take appropriate action:
	le Parties	
- (0	r. & Mrs. Ralph E. Wilson	(Other - Status)
2	2086 Carissa Ave., N.E.	
•	urora, Or 97002	(Address)
	ity) (State) (21p)	(City) (State) (Zip)
_6	78-5256	(Telephone No.)
(T	elephone No.)	(seceptione not)
cation	of Violation  No local address - (add	dress of owner is above) Permit mailed address at
Addr	633	02, Section 8, Township 95, Range 23
		Jection
Othe		•
HE POLLO	WING CORRECTIVE ACTION CAN BE TAKEN TO AC	CHIEVE COMPLIANCE, (suggest a compliance schedule if appropriate):
N	otice of violation and inten	nt to assess civil penalty.
<del></del>		
Check)		
I ha	ave attached a memo detailing observations pection(s) relevant to this matter. (Reme	s that I have made and the evidence that I have collected during my ember to answer: WHO, WHAT, WHEN, WHERE, and HOW.)
		parties and have discussed the violation(s) and corrective actions
con	versations, inspections, correspondence, e	
	ave attached a complete copy of our file,	including all available documentation of the above summary.
	(Date)	((Investigator)
	12-22-8/	Beutever or Supervisor
	(Dace)	(Keylener of Augustion)
•		
eQ REST	ONAL OFFICE ACTIONS AND COMMENTS:	•
f unabl	e to resolve this matter, complete the fo nvestigation and Compliance Section:	ollowing and submit the entire referral, with documentation attached,
	•	lator and the violator's action (if any) in this matter: (attach a memo
if space	not sufficient)	
	•	
Attach c	copies of all correspondence you have had	with the violator.
	(Dace) (Regional Of	ffice Representative)
***	(Date) (Regional Sa	anttarian or Manager)

X1574:F21:4/79